Fourth Session, Commencing at 4.30 pm

AUSTRALIAN COMMONWEALTH COINS

CROWNS

978
George VI, 1937. Toned, nearly uncirculated.
$100

In a slab by NGC as MS62.

979
George VI, 1937. Both toned and with some mint bloom,
good very fine - extremely fine. (2)

$60
980
George VI, 1937. Very fine. (4)
$100
981
George VI, 1937. Fine - very fine. (6)
$150

982
George VI, 1937 (7), base silver copies (5). Fine - very fine.
(12)

$200

983
George VI, 1937, 1938. Fine - good very fine. (2)
$130

984
George VI, 1937 (2) and 1938 (2). Cleaned, otherwise nearly
very fine - good very fine. (4)

$250
985
George VI, 1937, 1938. Good very fine; very fine. (2)
$150
986
George VI, 1937 and 1938. Very fine. (2)
$150
987
George VI, 1937, 1938. Obverse toned, fine - very fine. (2)
$140
988
George VI, 1937, 1938. Extremely fine; very fine. (2)
$120
989
George VI, 1937, 1938. Fine - very fine. (2)
$100
990
George VI, 1937 (2), 1938. Very fine - extremely fine. (3)
$140

991
George VI, 1937 (2), 1938. Very good - very fine. (3)

$130
992
George VI, 1937, 1938. Very good - fine. (2)

$120
993
George VI, 1938. Toned good very fine.

$120
In a slab by PCGS as AU50.
994
George VI, 1938. Very fine. (2)

$200

FLORINS

995%
Edward VII, 1910. Has been cleaned, otherwise good

extremely fine.
$1,000

996
George V, 1912, 1923, 1924 and 1935. Fine - very fine.
(4)

$100

997+
George, 1913. Frictional wear on high points, otherwise

extremely fine and rare thus.
$850

In a slab by PCGS as AUS3.

998+
George V, 1914H. Nearly very fine.
$200



999
George V, 1914H, 1915, 1919M. Fine - nearly very fine.
(3)

$150

1000*
George V, 1915H. Very fine.
$200

Ex W.E.Purnell Collection.

1001
George V, 1915H and 1925. Very fine; nearly extremely

fine. (2)

$180
1002*
George V, 1916 M. Good extremely fine.
$700
1003
George V, 1916M, 1918M. Fine; very fine. (2)
$50

1004
George V, 1916M, 1919M and 1928. Obverse possibly
brushed on first, otherwise good very fine; fine; lightly

polished extremely fine. (3)
$100

1005*
George V, 1917M. Lightly toned, extremely fine.
$250

1006
George V, 1918M, 1925, 1927 Canberra, 1935; George VI,
1939. Scratch on obverse of the first, otherwise good fine

- good very fine. (5)
$120

1007*
George V, 1922. Toned, good very fine.

$150

1008*
George V, 1923. Nearly extremely fine and scarce in this
condition.

$350
Ex W.E.Purnell Collection.
1009
George V, 1927. Nearly uncirculated.
$150
1010
George V, 1927. Nearly extremely finelextremely fine.
$120
1011
George V, 1927 Canberra. Lustrous, uncirculated.
$100
part
1012
George V, 1927 Canberra. Nearly uncirculated. (3)
$150

1013
George V, 1927 Canberra. Good extremely fine - nearly

uncirculated. (4)
$150



1014
George V, 1927 Canberra. Cleaned and scuffed, nearly
extremely fine. (3)

$70
Two in slabs by SEGS as AU-50 and AU-53.

1015

George V - George VI, 1927 Canberra (2), 1951 Jubilee (2).
In individual presentation packets, selected extremely fine
- nearly uncirculated. (4)

$50

1016
George V, 1931. Extremely fine.

$150
1017
George V, 1931, 1936. Extremely fine; nearly uncirculated.
(2)

$200
1018+
George V, 1934. Good extremely fine.

$150

1019
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Nearly

uncirculated.
$400

1020
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Extremely fine.
$320

1021
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Extremely fine.
$320

1022
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Nearly extremely

fine.

$300
1023
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Good very fine.
$270
1024

George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Cleaned, good
very fine.
$250

1025
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Very fine.
$250

1026
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Very fine.
$250

1027
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Very fine.
$250
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1028
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Nearly very

fine.
$220

1029
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Nearly very

fine.
$220

1030
George V, Foy & Gibson Pty Ltd, envelope for a 1934-35

Melbourne Centenary florin. Fine.
$100

1031
George VI, 1939. Very fine/good very fine.
$80

Ex Spink (Australia) Sale 18 (lot 176).

1032
George V - Elizabeth II, 1924, 1925, 1932, 1934 and 1959.

Very good - uncirculated. (5)
$400

1033
George V - Elizabeth II, 1927 Canberra (5), 1951 Jubilee
(5), 1954 Royal Visit (5). Good very fine - good extremely
fine. (15)

$110

1034

Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, including
the four commemmoratives, in Supreme album, a well above
average collection for the early years, all with clear Advance

Australia. Very good - uncirculated. (55)
$1,200

1035
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing
1934-35 Melbourne Centenary, also includes 1937 and 1938

crowns. In press-in album, poor - uncirculated. (60)
$850

1036
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, including
the four commemoratives, missing 1915H and 1923. Good
- uncirculated. (54)

$700

Ex W.E.Purnell Collection.

1037
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing
1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. In press-in album, poor

- uncirculated. (58)
$700

1038
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing
1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. In see-both-sides album,

poor - uncirculated. (54)
$700

1039
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing
1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. In press-in album, poor

- uncirculated. (58)
$700



1040
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing 1934-
35 Melbourne Centenary, with four varieties. In a press-in

album, good - nearly uncirculated. (62)
$450

1041
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing 1934-

35 Melbourne Centenary. Fair - good extremely fine. (54)
$500

1042
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing 1934-

35 Melbourne Centenary. Fair - good extremely fine. (54)
$500

1043
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing 1934-

35 Melbourne Centenary. Fair - good extremely fine. (54)
$500

1044
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing 1934-

35 Melbourne Centenary. Fair - good extremely fine. (54)
$500

1045
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing 1934-

35 Melbourne Centenary. Fair - good extremely fine. (54)
$500

1046
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing 1934-

35 Melbourne Centenary. Fair - good extremely fine. (54)
$500

1047

Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing
1923, 1932, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary, with some
duplication. In a press-in album, most coins polished, poor

- extremely fine. (62)
$350

1048
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing
1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. In a grey press-in album,

fair - extremely fine. (64)
$450

1049
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing
1934-35 Melbourne Centenary, but with additional 1911,
1913, 1917M, 1951 Jubilee. In a Dansco press-in album,
fair - very fine. (63)

$350

1050
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1938-1963, date set, including
commemoratives. I press-in album, very fine - uncirculated.
(27)

$250

1051

George V - Elizabeth II, 1912, 1913, 1914, 1915H, 1917M-
1928, 1933-1936, 1938, 1941, 1942, 1943, 1944, 1946 (2),
1947,1951, 1952, 1960. All in 2 x 2 holders on two pages

in a red binder, fair - good very fine. (31)
$250
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1052
George V - Elizabeth II, 1916M-1963, part sets, missing
most George V and George VI, Elizabeth II complete. I a

Dansco deluxe album, poor - very fine. (27)
$200

1053
George V, 1927 Canberra. In 2 x 2 holders, nearly extremely

fine - good extremely fine. (17)
$250

1054
George V, 1927 Canberra. In 2 x 2 holders, nearly extremely

fine - good extremely fine. (20)
$300

1055
George V, 1927 Canberra. In 2 x 2 holders on a page, very
fine - extremely fine. (19)

$200
1056
George V, 1927 Canberra. Fine - very fine. (40)

$350
1057
George V, 1927 Canberra. Very good - fine. (71)

$500
1058
George V, 1927 Canberra. Fine - good very fine. (120)

$1,000

1059

George V - Elizabeth II, commemoratives, 1927 Canberra
(4), 1951 Jubilee (16), 1954 Royal Visit (14). Nearly
extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (28)

$200

1060

George VI, 1938, 1940-1945, plus extra 1942S, 1946, 1947,

1951, 1952; Elizabeth 11, 1954, 1956, 1957, 1959-63. All in

2 x 2 holders, nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (23)
$350

1061

George VI, 1951 Jubilee (2); Elizabeth II, 1954 Royal Visit

(17). In 2 x 2 holders, extremely fine - uncirculated. (19)
$200

1062
George VI, 1951 Jubilee. Very good - nearly extremely fine.
(383)

$1,500

1063
George VI - Elizabeth II, commemoratives, 1951 Jubilee
(33), 1954 Royal Visit (42) in two plastic pages. Very fine
- nearly uncirculated. (75)

$400

1064
Elizabeth II, 1954 Royal Visit. Very good - nearly extremely
fine. (271)

$1,000

1065
Edward VII - George V, 1910-1945, mixed quantities
of assorted dates, missing 1914H, 1915, 1932, 1934-35
Melbourne Centenary. Poor - very fine. (5.5 kg)

$3,500



1066 1074
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, mixed quantities of Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910, 1916M, 1918M, 1926,
assorted dates, pre 1946 (.92kg) includes 1915, 1915H, 1935, 1952 and 1958. Very fine - nearly uncirculated. (7)
1933, 1939, post 1945 (.55kg) includes some die varieties. $300
Sorted into bags by year and mint, poor - good extremely
fine. (1.47kg)

$950
1067
George V - Elizabeth II, 1946-1963, mixed quantities of
assorted dates. Good - extremely fine. (1.3 kg)
$450
1075*
1068 George V, 1912. Polished, nearly very fine and rare.
George V - Elizabeth I, 1927 Canberra (13), 1951 Jubilee $200
(19), 1954 Royal Visit (23). Mostly fine - good very fine.
(55)
$350
1069
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1946-1963, mixed quantities of
assorted dates. Very good - nearly uncirculated. (5kg)
$1,750
1076
George V, 1914. Lightly rubbed, otherwise good extremely
ne.
SHILLINGS ! $150
Ex R.N.Fry Collection.
1070* 1077+
Edward VIL, 1910. Extremely fine. George V, 1914. Harshly cleaned of old spotted tone,
$200 otherwise good extremely fine.
$100
1071* 1078*
Edward VII, 1910. Toned, extremely fine. George V, 1915H. Cleaned, good very fine.
$120 $200
1079
George V, 1916M, 1917M, 1918M, 1920M, 1921 star and
1922. Fine - good very fine. (6)
$300
Ex ES.Dobbin Collection.
1080
1072 George V, 1917M and 1925. Good extremely fine; extremely
Edward VII, 1910. Cleaned, extremely fine. fine. (2)
$100 $120
1073 1081
Edward VII, 1910; George V, 1912, 1913, 1914, 1915 and George V, 1920M, also sixpence 1928. Very fine; nearly
1915H. Nearly fine - good very fine. (6) extremely fine. (2)
$300 $80
Ex ES.Dobbin Collection. Both in PCGS slabs as not gradable.

85



1082*

George V, 1924. Nearly extremely fine.

1083*

$220

George V, 1924 and 1928. Nearly extremely fine, second

toned. (2)

1084*

George V, 1925. Uncirculated.

1085

$300

$300

George V, 1926, 1928, 1931, 1934, 1935 and 1936. Very

fine - good extremely fine. (6)

Ex ES.Dobbin Collection.

1086

$300

George V - George VI, 1931, 1939 and 1942S. Good very

fine - good extremely fine. (3)

1087*

George V, 1933. Very fine and rare.

Ex ES.Dobbin Collection.

$80

$350

86

1088*

George V, 1935. Brilliant, nearly uncirculated/

uncirculated.

$300

1089*

George V, 1935. Nearly uncirculated.

$170

1090*

George V, 1936. Uncirculated.

1091

$300

George V, 1936. Lightly toned, good extremely fine.

1092
Edward VII - Elizabeth II,
uncirculated. (49)

1093
Edward VII - Elizabeth II,
uncirculated. (49)

1094
Edward VII - Elizabeth II,
uncirculated. (49)

1095
Edward VII - Elizabeth II,
uncirculated. (49)

1096
Edward VII - Elizabeth II,
uncirculated. (49)

1097

$160

1910-1963, date set. Fair -

$400

1910-1963, date set. Fine -

$350

1910-1963, date set. Fair -

$350

1910-1963, date set. Fair -

$350

1910-1963, date set. Fair -

$350

Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set. Iz a Dansco
press-in album, poor - uncirculated. (53)

$350



1098
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set. Poor -

uncirculated. (49)
$350

1099
Edward VII - Elizabeth I, 1910-1963, date set. I a press-in

album, poor - extremely fine. (54)
$300

1100
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing
1915H, in Supreme album. Very good - extremely fine.
(48)

$300

1101
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, with some
duplication. In a press-in album, good - extremely fine.
(57)

$270

1102
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set. In a grey

press-in album, poor - nearly uncirculated. (57)
$270

1103
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing 1914,
1935 and 1938. In a red press-in album, a few better than
average, includes obverses and extras, fair - uncirculated.
(57)

$250

Ex R.N.Fry Collection.

1104
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing
1915H, 1928, 1934. In a press-in album, most coins
polished, poor - extremely fine. (51)

$200

1105
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, plus extras
1910, 1911, 1913, 1914, 1916M, 1917M, 1920M and 1940.
Fair - uncirculated. (58)

$150

Ex W.E.Purnell Collection.

1106
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing 1921,
1933, 1934, 1938, 1939, but with additional 1914, 1916,
1917, 1920, 1944, 1946. In a Dansco press-in album, poor
- extremely fine. (55)

$150

1107
George V - Elizabeth I, 1933, 1939, 1950, 1952, 1953,
1954, 1955 (2), 1956, 1959, 1960, 1951. Very good -

uncirculated. (12)
$200

1108
George VI - Elizabeth II, 19448, 1950 (5), 1954, 1956, 1957
(3), 1958 (2), 1959 (5), 1960 (10), 1961 (4), 1962 (4), 1963

(4). Mostly extremely fine - uncirculated. (40)
$120
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1109
Edward VII - George VI, 1910-1944, mixed quantities of
assorted dates. Poor - fine. (1kg)

$600

1110

George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1963, mixed quantities of
assorted dates, pre 1946 (.35kg) includes 1915 (2), 1915H
(3), post 1945 (.20kg) includes 1946 dot S (5). Sorted into

bags by year, poor - good extremely fine. (.55kg)
$350

1111
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1946-1963, mixed quantities
of assorted dates, some varieties included. Good - nearly
uncirculated. (2.5kg)

$850

SIXPENCES

1112
Edward VII - Elizabeth I, 1910, 1921, 1927, 1936, 1942D,
1945, 1951PL, 1956, 1957, 1958, 1960, 1962, 1963. Nearly

extremely fine - uncirculated. (13)
$450

1113
George V, 1911 and 1912. Cleaned, good very fine; nearly

extremely fine. (2)
$300

1114
George V, 1911, 1919M and 1921. Toned, very fine - nearly
extremely fine. (3)

$170
1115*
George V, 1914. Toned, nearly extremely fine.

$200
1116*
George V, 1919M. Nearly uncirculated.

$300
1117*
George V, 1920M. Nearly extremely fine.

$160



1118*
George V, 1926. Uncirculated.
$300
1119
George V, 1935. Good very fine.
$50

1120*
George V, sixpence, 1936; threepence, 1936. Uncirculated;
choice uncirculated. (2)

$250
1121
George V, 1936. Spotied on reverse, nearly uncirculated.
$100
1122

George VI, 1938. Both with mint bloom, nearly uncirculated.
(2)
$50

1123
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1943S, 1951, 1951PL, 1953, 1957,
1960, 1961, 1962. Good very fine - uncirculated. (8)

$150
1124*
George VI, 1952. Nearly uncirculated.
$300
1125%
Elizabeth II, 1953. Frosty matte bloom, uncirculated.
$300
1126

George V - Elizabeth II, 1936, 1938, 1944S (2), 1945,
1951PL, 1954 (17), 1955, 1956, 1957, 1958 (11), 1959,
1960, 1961, 1962 (3), 1963. All in 2 x 2 holders, nearly

uncirculated - choice uncirculated. (38)

$370
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1127
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, with extra
19535, also threepences, 1910-1964. Fair - uncirculated.
(102)

$150

Ex W.E.Purnell Collection.

1128
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date sets (7). Fair

- good extremely fine. (336)
$550

1129
Edward VII - George VI, 1910-1945, mixed quantities of
assorted dates, some varieties included. Poor - very fine.
(2.5kg)

$1,400

1130
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, mixed quantities of
assorted dates, some with die faults, pre 1946 (.25kg), post
1945 (.23kg). Sorted into bags by years, poor - extremely
fine. (.48kg)

$290

1131

George VI - Elizabeth II, 1946-1963, mixed quantities
of assorted dates, some varieties included. Good - nearly
uncirculated. (2kg)

$700
THREEPENCES
1132
Edward VII, 1910. Toned, nearly uncirculated.

$100
In a slab by NGC as AUS8.
1133
George V, 1911. Cleaned, nearly uncirculated.

$300

1134*
George V, 1912. Well struck, nearly uncirculated and rare
thus.

$400

In a slab by PCGS as AUS8.



1135%
George V, 1915. Nearly extremely fine/extremely fine with

die break rim to scroll on right, rare in this condition.
$750

1136*
George V, 1916M. Light golden tone, nearly uncirculated

and rare in this condition.
$500

1137%
George V, 1917M. Considerable original mint bloom, nearly
uncirculated/uncirculated.

$350
1138*
George V, 1917M. Nearly uncirculated.

$250
1139*
George V, 1921M. Uncirculated.

$100

1140
George V, 1921M. Depression above date where star
was removed from master tool, nearly uncirculated/

uncirculated.
$100

1141*
George V, 1924. Polished, otherwise extremely fine.
$130
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1142%
George V, 1928. Peripheral tone on reverse, nearly
uncirculated.

$100
1143*
George V, 1935. Uncirculated.

$100
1144
George V, 1936. Nearly uncirculated.

$100
1145%
George VI, 1942. Some mint bloom, toned extremely fine.

$300
1146

Elizabeth II, 1960 (4) and 1964 (8). Ex mint rolls, choice
uncirculated. (12)
$50

1147
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1964, date sets (7), all sets

missing 1922/1 overdate. Fair - good very fine. (364)
$250

1148
George V - George VI, 1921M (31), 1922 (12), 1924 (7),
1925 (6), 1926 (16), 1927 (11), 1928 (4), 1934 (20), 1935
(15), 1936 (26), 1938 (7), 1939 (4), 1940 (21), 1941 (20),
1942D (44), 1943D (9), 1944S (35). In album pages, better
than average, fine - extremely fine. (288)

$200

1149
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1943D (2), 1944S, 1949 (5), 1955
(6),1956(2),1957 (2),1958 (2), 1959 (2), 1960 (20), 1961
(2), 1962 (2), 1963 (8), 1964 (8); also pennies 1963 (20),
1964. All in 2 x 2 holders, uncirculated - choice uncirculated.
(83)

$150

1150
Edward VII - George VI, 1910-1944, mixed quantities of
assorted dates, some varieties included. Poor - very fine.
(1.2kg)

$700

1151
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1964, mixed quantities
of assorted dates, pre 1946 (.96kg) includes 1915, 1923,
1942 plain (2), post 1945 (.48kg) includes 1947 (28),
1954 (21). Mostly sorted into bags by year and mint, poor
- uncirculated. (1.44kg)

$950



1152
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, mixed quantities of
assorted dates all with die faults, pre 1946 (.32kg), post
1945 (1.77kg). Sorted into bags by year and mint, mostly
good - uncirculated. (2.09kg)

$1,000

1153
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1947-1964, mixed quantities of

assorted dates. Good - extremely fine. (1.35kg)
$550

PENNIES

1154
George V, 1911. Red and brown tone, reverse with some

spotting, nearly uncirculated.
$200

1155
George V, 1911. Good extremely fine.
$100

1156*
George V, 1912H. With some mint red, spotting on obverse

and reverse, nearly uncirculated.
$250

1157*
George V, 19161. Considerable red, graffito date in left
obverse field '6/5/17', good extremely fine.

$100

1158
George V, 1920 plain (2), dot below (3), 1931 all Indian die,
1933/2 overdate and 1935. Very good - nearly extremely
fine. (8)

$100

1159
George V, 1925, horizontal line on neck die state; George
VI, 1946 (3). Nearly very fine - very fine. (4)

$150

1160
George V, 1925 London die, broken N die state. Fine.
$150

90

1161

George V, 1925. Broken N die state, result of clashed dies,
one with edge bump and a few edge nicks, fine, the other
nearly very fine. (2)

$200
1162
George V, 1925. Fine - nearly very fine. (3)

$300
1163
George V, 1925. Fine - nearly very fine. (4)

$450
1164
George V, 1925. Good - fine. (4)

$300

1165
George V, 1926, London die; 1920 plain, Indian die. Nearly

extremely fine; nearly fine. (2)
$100

1166
George V - George VI, 1927, 1934, 1934, 1936 (2) and 1938.
Brown with red, good extremely fine - red uncirculated.
(6)

$200

1167
George V, 1932 and 1933. Good extremely fine; nearly
uncirculated. (2)

$170
1168
George V, 1933/2 overdate. Fine - very fine. (10)
$300
1169
George V, 1933/2 overdate. Nearly very fine or better. (11)
$400
1170*

George VI, 1946. Hints of red, extremely fine and rare
thus.
$100

1171
George VI, 1946. One cleaned now retoned, good fine, the
other very fine. (2)

$100
1172
George VI, 1946. Very fine; fine. (2)

$120
1173
George VI, 1946. Fine - very fine. (5)

$300



1174

George VI, 1946. One heavily marked, poor, three cleaned,
otherwise fine - very fine, the last with flaw between 9 and
4 and through kangaroo's tail, very fine. (5)

$200
1175
George VI, 1946. Very good - very fine. (6)

$250
1176
George VI, 1946. Very good - very fine. (8)

$350

part

1177*

George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing
1930, balance of collection in Supreme album. The 1911
extremely fine, 1925 good very fine, horizontal line or neck
blobs on E on reverse die state, 1926 and 1927 with traces
of red, nearly uncirculated, 1946 good very fine, 1948Y.
good extremely fine. A well matched set, nearly very fine
- uncirculated. (74)

$1,000

Ex L.J.Hooker Auction 17 October 1975 (lot 399) and R.N.Fry
Collection.

1178
George V - Elizabeth I, 1911-1964, date set, includes extra
1925 (4, two are broken N variety, two are Q variety),
missing 1930, 1948Y., 1920 is double dot, extra 1946 mis-
struck but defaced. Very good - uncirculated. (76)

$450
Ex W.E.Purnell Collection.

91

1179
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1930
but includes Great Britain 1930, also varieties 1924 filled 4
Indian die, 1927 Indian die, 1931 dropped 1 London die,
1933/2 overdate, 19421 missing I, 1946 recut 4. In see-both-
sides album, better set, mostly very fine - uncirculated, a few
varieties fine. (81)

$750

1180
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1930
replaced by a British 1930. In Supreme album, very good
- uncirculated, the 1948 is red uncirculated. (75)

$250

1181
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1920
plain and 1930 but includes extra 1920 dot below bottom
scroll. In press-in album, well matched set, very good -
uncirculated. (77)

$250

1182
George V - Elizabeth I, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1930.
In a Supreme album, 1948 Perth is a Melbourne issue, very

good - uncirculated. (74)
$200

1183
George V - Elizabeth I, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1930.

In a Supreme album, very good - uncirculated. (74)
$200

1184
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1930.

In Supreme album, very good - nearly uncirculated. (74)
$200

1185
George V - Elizabeth I, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1930.

In Supreme album, very good - uncirculated. (74)
$200

1186
George V - Elizabeth I, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1930.

In Supreme album, very good - nearly uncirculated. (74)
$200

1187
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1930.

In Supreme album, very good - uncirculated. (74)
$200

1188
George V - Elizabeth I, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1930.

In a press-in album, very good - extremely fine. (77)
$170

1189
George V - Elizabeth I, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1930.

In a press-in album with torn spine, good - very fine. (79)
$170

1190
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1930.

In a press-in album, good - uncirculated. (79)
$150

1191
George V - Elizabeth I, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1930.
In a press-in album, good - good very fine. (77)

$150



1192

George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1920
dot below, 1920 dot above and 1930. In press-in album,
several coins cleaned including 1925 which also has a spot

of verdigris, otherwise very good - extremely fine. (77)
$130

1193
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1930.
In a press-in album, most coins cleaned and polished, good
- very fine. (77)

$120

1194
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1930.

In a press-in album, very good - nearly uncirculated. (77)
$120

1195
George V - Elizabeth I, 1911-1964, date sets (2), both
missing 1930, one set missing 1915. In press-in albums, very
good - very fine. (152)

$200

1196
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date sets (2), missing
1914 (2), 1915, 1915H, 1925 (2), 1928, 1930 (2), 1931,
1946 (2), 1948Y. One set with polished coins and album
with torn spine, good - extremely fine. (143)

$170

1197

George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date sets (4), missing

1930 and a few other dates but mostly complete, includes

1925 (4) and 1946 (4). Stored in a coin album, all 1946 very

fine, one 1925 very fine, the other three nearly fine - nearly

very fine, overall mostly very good - uncirculated. (298)
$750

1198
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date sets (4), all sets
missing 1925, 1930, 1946. In a brown two ring binder, good

- good very fine. (288)
$450

1199
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date sets (4), all sets
missing 1925, 1930, 1946. In a blue two ring binder, good
- very fine. (288)

$450

1200
George V - George VI, 1920 plain London die; 1921 London
die (3); 1924 Indian die (4); 1931 dropped 1 London die (3);
1933/2 overdate (2); 1942 Indian die missing I mint mark.
One overdate cleaned, the other with minting (?) edge defect
at 2 o'clock, very good - very fine. (14)

$100

1201
George V - Elizabeth II, 1912H, 1944Y., 1946, 1951PL,
1958Y. (2), 1959Y., 1963, 1964; halfpennies 1915H, 19181,
1920, 1928, 1946, 1951PL, 1952, 1953, 1954, 1959. Very
good - uncirculated. (19)

$200

92

1202
George V - Elizabeth II, mixed dates, noted 1920 dot below
(GVF) and 1946 (2). A few other dates damaged, one 1946
penny with obverse verdigris staining, otherwise mostly very
good - good very fine. (51)

$90

1203
George V - George VI, 1914, 1915 (4), 1915H (13), 19181
(10), 1926 (9), 1931 (2), 1940 K dot G (3), 1941 K dot G
(11), 1947Y. (24), 1948Y. (6). Good - very fine. (83)

$110

1204
George V - George VI, 1914 (6), 1915 (5), 1915H (11),
19181 (6), 1926 (7), 1931 (4), 1931 dropped 1 London die
(4), 1933/2 overdate (2), 1940 K dot G (10), 1941 K dot
G (27), 1947Y. (17), 1948Y. (14). Mostly very good - very
fine. (113)

$100

1205

George V, 19171, 1920 plain, 1921-1924, 1925 (2), 1928
(2), 1929, 1933, 1936; also halfpennies, 1913, 19161, 1925,
1926,1929, 1930 (2), 1931, 1932, 1933. All in 2 x 2 holders,

most cleaned, fine - good very fine. (23)
$180

1206
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1952-1964, mixed quantities of
assorted dates. Mostly uncirculated. (59)

$100

1207
George V, 1911-1936, mixed quantities of assorted dates,
noted several 1920 types. Sorted into bags by year and mint,
mostly very good - very fine. (4.5kg)

$50

1208
Australia, First Day Covers, 1931-2001, includes Antarctic
Territory. In seven albums, used. (100s)

$100

1209
Australia, stamps, FDCs and Post Office Packs 1968-2000,
assorted issues, values to ten dollars. In four albums, used
- MUH. (100s)

$120

1210
George V - George VI, 1911-1949, mixed quantities of
assorted dates. Good - very fine. (5.5kg)

$100

1211
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, penny varieties, sorted
in envelopes. Good - very fine. (approx 3.3kg)

$100

1212
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, mixed quantities of
assorted dates. Good - very fine. (5.5kg)

$100

1213
George V - Elizabeth II, mostly post 1936, mixed quantities
of assorted dates. Some with light verdigris but mostly fine
- extremely fine. (5kg)

$50



1214
George V - Elizabeth I, mixed quantities of assorted dates.

Good - extremely fine. (5kg)
$50

1215
George V - Elizabeth II, mixed quantities of assorted dates.

Mostly fine - extremely fine. (5kg)
$50

1216
George VI, 1938-1952, mixed quantities of assorted dates.
Sorted into bags by year and mint, mostly fine - very fine.
(4.65kg)

$50

1217
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1942-1959, mixed quantities of

assorted dates. Good - very fine. (5.5kg)
$100

1218
George VI - Elizabeth I, mixed quantities of assorted dates.

Mostly fine - extremely fine. (5kg)
$50

1219
Elizabeth II, mixed quantities of assorted dates. Extremely

fine - uncirculated. (5kg)
$70

1220

Elizabeth II, 1953-1964, mixed quantities of assorted dates.
Sorted into bags by year and mint, mostly fine - extremely
fine. (4.45kg)

$50
HALFPENNIES
1221*
George V, 1911. Mostly red, uncirculated.
$180

1222
George V, 1911 and 19171. Toned, some original red on the

first, good extremely fine. (2)
$120

1223
George V, 1911, 1915H, 1921 and 1931. The first with mint
red, good extremely fine; fine; streaky red, very fine; good

very fine. (4) G
120

1224
George V, 1913 and 1930. Extremely fine; nearly extremely

fine. (2)
$80

93

1225%

George V, 1914H. Dark grey patina, nearly uncirculated.
$350

1226*

George V, 1915H. Attractive grey brown patina, nearly

extremely fine/good extremely fine.
$100

1227
George V, 19161 and 19171. Second coin fine, first nearly

uncirculated. (2)
$150

1228
George V, 1919, 1921 and 1922. All have been cleaned, the
second subdued full red, good extremely fine - uncirculated.
(3)

$160

1229*
George V, 1921. Brown and red, nearly uncirculated.
$150

1230*
George V, 1923. Diagnostic peripheral die breaks on obverse

and reverse, very fine.
$1,000

1231*
George V, 1923. Diagnostic peripheral die breaks, nearly
very fine.

$1,000
Ex R.N.Fry Collection.



1232* 1237*
George V, 1923. Diagnostic peripheral die breaks, brown George V, 1923. Obverse with diagnostic peripheral die
patina, good fine. breaks, nearly fine.

$1,000 $750

1233 * 123 8 *
George V, 1923. Good finelvery fine. George V, 1923. Diagnostic peripheral die breaks on obverse
$1,000 and reverse, fine.
$700
Ex Spink Australia Sale 11 (lot 839).
) 1239+
1234* George V, 1923. Diagnostic peripheral die breaks on obverse
George V, 1923. Even brown patina, nearly fine/fine. and reverse, fine.
$1,000 $700
1235* 1240*

George V, 1923. Peripheral die breaks on reverse, edge

brochs. orberii f George V, 1923. Peripheral die breaks on obverse with some
nocks, otherwise nearly very fine. corrosion in the field, otherwise fine.

$800 $700

1236*

. 1241*
G V, 1923. Evenl , old cl 2 I . ) . . . .
corse vensy worr, od cleaming, nearty ﬁn§7 50 George V, 1923. Diagnostic peripheral die breaks both sides,

a few minor scratches in obverse field, fine.
Ex W.E.Purnell Collection. $600

94



1251

George VI - Elizabeth II, 1940-1954, date set, with extra
1950Y. and 1951PL, balance of a collection all in 2 x 2
holders. Some cleaned, extremely fine - uncirculated. (24)

$200
1242% 1252
George V, 1923. Obverse and reverse with some corrosion, Georg.e V, 1911-1936, date set. Complete in a Whitman
very good press-in album, 1923 fine, very good - good very fine. (27)
Ex R.N.Fry Collection.
1253
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, includes 1923.
In a press-in album, good - extremely fine. (65)
$600
1243*

George V, 1926. Reverse mirror-like, reddish brown from

cleaning, otherwise uncirculated and rare in this condition.
$270

1244

George V, 1927. Red and brown, die breaks on obverse and

reverse, also planchet flaw in field, nearly uncircualted.
$120 part

1254*

George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing

$120 1923. The 1911 red uncirculated (illustrated), very good

- uncirculated. (57)

1246 $400

George V, 1932, 1933 and 1934. Cleaned, the last full red, Ex W.E.Purnell Collection.

nearly uncirculated. (3)

1245
George V, 1929. Nearly uncirculated.

$100

part

1247*
George V, 1935 and 1936. Cleaned, nearly uncirculated;
uncirculated. (2)

$120
1248
George VI, 1938. Mint red, uncirculated.

$100
PCGS slabbed as MS64RB.
1249
George VI, 1938. Red and brown, uncirculated.

$50

part

1255+

George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1923,
includes 1915H (2), 1929, 1930 (3), 1931, 1933, 1934 plus
eight later dates. A well matched set in a Dansco press-in
album, 1914, 1936 and 1939 with varying degrees of mint

red, very good - uncirculated. (79)

12307 $300
George VI, 1939 kangaroo reverse. Carbon stains on )
Ex R.N.Fry Collection.

kangaroo, otherwise good very fine.

$100
95



1256
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date sets (5), all sets
missing 1923, two without 1915H. In a green two ring
binder, fair - very fine. (286)

$350

1257
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date sets (5), all sets
missing 1923. In a green two ring binder, good - very fine.
(295)

$350

1258
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1923.

In a press-in album, very good - uncirculated. (63)
$100

1259
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1923.
In a press-in album, fair - good very fine. (66)

$100

1260
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1923.

In Supreme album, very good - uncirculated. (59)
$60

1261

George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing 1923,
includes extras, one 1953 A. with dot halfway on A. In
press-in album, a better than average well matched set, very

good - extremely fine. (63)
$60

1262
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date sets (2), both

missing 1923. In press-in albums, fair - very fine. (141)
$150

1263
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date set, missing
1914, 19181, 1923, 19431, 1944, 1950Y., 1951Y., extra
1933; China & Vietnam, cash coins collection in souvenir
album (23); document NSW re Default of Mr.Manning,
late Registrar of the Supreme Court of New South Wales,
Ordered by the House of Commons, to be printed, 9 August
1845, 51pp. Fair - very fine. (77)

$70

1264
George V - George VI, 1914H (2), 1915H (2), 19181 (2),
1924 (5), 1928 (2), 1930 (3), 1931, 1942 (4). Good - very
fine. (21)

$80

1265
George V - Elizabeth II, 1914H, 1915H (2), 19181, 1925,
1928, 1930, 1934, 1939 type one, 1942 (2), 1944, 1945
(some mint red), 1948Y., 1951 (some mint red), 1952A.
(3, all with some mint red), 1962Y. (9), 1964Y. (2). The
second two good, the third very good, the rest mostly very
fine - uncirculated. (29)

$120

Ex John Downey Collection.

96

1266
George V - George VI, 1914 (14), 1914H (13), 1915H (9),
19181 (11), 1924 (9), 1930 (15), 1931 (9), 1939 kangaroo
(12), 1942 plain (26). One 1915H holed, poor - very fine.
(118)

$150

1267
George V, 1911-1936, mixed quantities of assorted dates.
Sorted into bags by year and mint, mostly very good - very
fine. (5.05kg)

$50

1268
George V - Elizabeth II, mixed quantities of assorted dates.

Good - extremely fine. (5kg)
$50

1269
George V - Elizabeth II, mixed quantities of assorted dates.
A small number with verdigris marks, otherwise very good
- extremely fine. (5kg)

$50

1270
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed quantities of assorted dates.

Fine - extremely fine. (5kg)
$50

1271
George VI - Elizabeth II, but mostly QEII, mixed quantities
of assorted dates. Some with light verdigris marks, mostly
fine - extremely fine. (5kg)

$50

1272
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed quantities of assorted dates.
Fine - extremely fine. (5kg)

$50

1273
George VI, 1938-1952, mixed quantities of assorted dates.
Sorted into bags by year and mint, mostly fine - very fine.
(6.85kg)

$70

1274

Elizabeth II, 1953-1964, mixed quantities of assorted dates,
noted 1953A with high dot (97), low dot (46), very low dot
(18), also a number of uncirculated coins. Sorted into bags

by year and mint, mostly fine - uncirculated. (7.7kg)
$80

1275
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1942 (30), 1943 (210), 1946
(60), 1947 (60), 1948 (210), 1949 (60), 1950 (60), 1951
(240), 1953 (180), 1954 (150), 1955 (30), 1959 (60), 1960
(180), 1961 (270), 1963 (90), 1964 (330), mixed (60).
All in container, done up in rolls of thirty coins per roll,
includes varieties and mis-strikes, very good - extremely
fine. (2,280)

$200



STAMPS

part

1276
Australia, issues from Kangaroos, noted 10/- 3rd wmk., used;
1/- Lyre bird OS overprint MUH; one pound robes, two
pound arms used (these illustrated); other issues include 9d
and 1/- commems of 1930's used; mint with gum toning of
various kangaroos and KGV to 1/4 various wmks; one pound
arms (4); collection of KGV penny red colour variations on
sheet used; large quantity of decimal used, some FDC and
AAT pre-decimal etc. Mint and used. (100s)

$150

1277

Australia, Post office year books, 1981-1992, 1999-2002,

2004-2008, albums as issued; together with additional 1986

album and Australian Gold medallists 2000 as M/S (15 of

the 16) all in special stamp album. MUH. (23 albums)
$300

1278
Australia, Post office year books 1981-1997, 1999 all in
albums as issued; together with additional 1981 album.
MUH. (19)

$240

1279
Australia, Australia Post Annual Collection, 1988-1996, in
nine black albums; world stamps in a Globe and Quickchange
albums. Used - MUH. (lot)

$170

1280
Australia, Post Office year books 1981 (2), 1982, 1983, post
office set packs c.early 1980's (21), quantity of stamps CTO
similar period with values to $5, used to $10 on cards etc.,
FDC, pre decimal (21), decimal (35); together with Australia
silver fifty cent 1966 coins (4). MUH, used. (lot)

$100

1281
Australia, 1987 Year Book collection by Australia Post,
executive black leather bound issue; maxi cards, 1991 (21),
1992 (57), mostly different. MUH. (79)

$50

97

1282

Australia, Post Office packs (195), decimal issues, ¢1970s-

1990s, few duplicates, mostly different, noted a few AAT,

PNC (2) and Americas Cup souvenir cards (7). MUH. (lot)
$120

1283
Australia, Post Office packs mostly c.early 1980's with much
duplication approximately 225 packs, stored in two boxes
and two cober albums. MUH. (225 packs)

$100

1284

Australia, assorted mix of Post Office packs c1980's
(approx 65), FDC and pre-stamped envelopes (some mint),
(approx 90), several small booklets of gold leaf and several
thousand mint and used world stamps, with a concentration
of Australia 1927-1950's, Austria, Hungary, other Eastern
Europe issues and some United States, all are housed in clear
envelopes in a shoebox. MUH, mint and used. (lot)

$60

1285
Australia, Bicentennial Collection set of five albums, various
post packs and first day covers for World Cup Cricket,
Australian Football, First Fleet, Naval and Maritime Vessels,
Megafauna, and Great Britain similar items for Diana,
Princess of Wales and QEII 80th Birthday, also an Australia
Post sponsored book, White Ensign 1939-1945 The Navy
goes to war. The slip cover for the first collection is scuffed,
otherwise uncirculated - MUH. (lot)

$50

1286
Australia, Bi-centennial Collection (2 sets of 5 booklets);
Colonial Collection of 3 booklets with additional Pastoral
era; Home Front booklet; together with world issues Our
World booklet; 1981 Royal wedding commemorative
cliplock album with issues from the British Commonwealth
and a similar set of FDC in cliplock album; China,
Government books in slipcases with stamps from ¢2000 for
Environmental Protection, another for China Environmental
Protection week Chengdu Post Office (limited issue of 1000),
another Environmental Protection New Century in large box
with album of China and world stamps and includes CD disc
etc; another Guangzhou Environmental Protection Bureau
stamps in album within slipcase. MUH. (lot)

$100

1287
Australia, decimal on Hagner sheets (62), c1980s-1990s,
many in blocks noted a few AAT, (FV approx $1000) and a
few used. MUH and used. (lot)

$400

1288
Australia, decimal on Hagner sheets (37), c1980s-1990s,
many in blocks noted a few AAT, (FV approx $630). MUH.
(lot)

$250

1289
Australia, decimal issues ¢1980's, including AAT all stored
in Lighthouse clip lock album on Hagner sheets, mostly as
blocks of four, (FV $370). MUH. (lot)

$180



1290

Australia, sheets, part sheets and sheetlets of MUH issues (FV

$214) together with a few pre-decimal including 1-1/2d swan

1929 WA cent. (46 damaged and toned); and a box of used

pre-decimal def. on paper. MUH, mint and used. (lot)
$100

1291
Australia, quantity of MUH decimal, mostly as large blocks
(FV $107), also in addition booklets (42, including a few
PNG), issues from 4c¢ values to 45¢ values, Post Office packs
(approx 50). MUH. (lot)

$150

1292
Australia, quantity of MUH decimal, mostly as sheets or
large blocks with values to $1 (FV $810 including some
AAT), also in addition quantities of issues mostly as blocks
from PNG, Norfolk Island, Cocos (Keeling) Island, Nauru,
Christmas Island, Pitcairn Island etc. MUH. (100s)

$450

1293
Australia, quantity of MUH decimal, mostly as sheets or
large blocks with values to $2 (FV $540 including some
AAT), also in addition gutter strips of Pitcairn Island
pictorials to 70c, others from PNG, Norfolk Island, Cocas
(Keeling) Island etc. MUH. (100s)

$250

1294
Australia, on hagner sheets (22), mostly pre-decimal and
some decimal mint and used, noted robes set used, mint
commems, stamp collector cards etc; New Zealand etc, on
hagner sheets (11), decimal MUH singles M/S and blocks (FV
approx $80), stamp packs and year sets c.1980s (21); a small
quantity of MUH PNG, Nauru, Fiji and a small quantity of
NZ used. MUH, mint and used. (100s)

$100
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1295%
Australia and New Zealand, a mixed group, includes
Queensland 20/- rose, Chalon head, imperf. but probably a
trimmed perf example, wmk crown over Q, mint no gum,
(SG - unlisted) (illustrated), Australia, 2/- 1935 Jubilee MUH
(short perf); South Australia, 1d yellow green rouletted issue
(SG 19) Mint, no gum, cut into on three sides, rouletted on
one side only; New Zealand, 1d orange vermilion, Chalon
head, wmk. star, cut close or into on three sides, (SG 33) mint
with some gum; Queensland, Queen Victoria, one pound, no
gum, wmk. Q under small crown, (SG 165) mint, no gum;
others Australia and New Zealand (7) ¢1934-1963. MUH,
mint and used. (11)

$150

98

1296
Australia and Papua & New Guinea, stamps on Hagner
sheets in cliplock folder, Australia pre-decimal many as
blocks including imprint blocks from 1937 with issues to
1953, some used KGV; several sets MUH of Christmas
Island, Samoa and Norfolk Island and a range of decimal
PNG to 1980; Bird Coins of the World on descriptive cards
(31); PNC USA of Bicentennial of 1976 in folder; other minor
publications (2). Mostly MUH, Unc. (lot)

$100

1297

Australia, Post Office FDC, and pre-stamped envelopes, some
duplication, decimal issues, mostly ¢1970s-1990s but noted
a few pre-decimal FDCs, also a few AAT, world covers and
several Australian souvenir cards. Used. (100s)

$80

1298
Australia, FDC and pre-stamped envelopes a range of much
duplication with many covers not stamped all in three boxes
and two clip-lock folders (several hundred items); together
with Australia stamp collection in hingeless album to 1981
(by Seven Seas) incomplete lacking all scarce issues, mostly
used to ¢1976 and generally MUH afterwards; together with
three stock books of Australia and world stamps, mostly
used, also noted some pre WWII and immediate post war
China. Mint and used. (many 100s)

$80

part

1299
Australian States, a range of issues mostly used, a few Mint
and used in a small stock book, also lot includes Tasmania,
4d (cut to shape SG 10) used, 1 1/2d on 5d block of 12 MUH,
Victoria, 2d (Queen on throne) (SG 20) used, Queensland
1d postcard 1899 with pinholes (illustrated), mostly from
late 19th and early 20th century from all states, also includes
decimal Northern Territory 1 cent Stamp Duty full sheet of
100 MUH, and a few PNG and British Commonwealth.
Mint and used. (100s)

$100

1300
Australia, maxi cards in sets and singles, 1993 (47), 1994
(56), all diferent. Uncirculated. (103)

$50



1301
Australia, cinderalla issues of the 5/- Sydney Harbour Bridge
stamp in sheets (10) each of 48 stamps (total 480 stamps),
additional blocks 6x6 and 4x2 (44 stamps); together with a
sheet of 1937 Coronation cinderallas engraved by Harrison
& Son, sheet of 60 perforated stickers with some separation.
Mint and MUH. (524 + 60)

$100

1302

Australia, Australian National Parks and Wildlife Service,
Cinderella stamps (55), 1986-1997, assorted issues with
duplication, values fifty cents - ten dollars; also DFCs, 1988-
1996; Hong Kong, PNC Opening of the Lantau Link 1997.
Used - MUH. (65)

$100

"FIRST U-K-AERIAL POST |
"~ By Sanction of H-M:Postmaster © enera i

1303*

Great Britain, first rare original postcard used in Great
Britain, the post card was used during the United Kingdom's
first aerial post in September 1911. This postcard was flown
between Hendon (London) and Windsor on 9th September
1911. It is one of the cards specially produced to be used
during this historical event. The front is printed with an
attractive image of a Bristol 'Boxkite' aeroplane flying
over Windsor Castle and bears the following inscription,
'Coronation - A.D. 1911 - First U.K. Aerial Post - By
Sanction of H.M. Postmaster General - For Conveyance
by Aeroplane from London to Windsor - No responsibility
in respect of loss, damage, or delay, is undertaken by the
Postmaster General'. It has it's original one halfpenny KGV
stamps and is franked with the official 'Aerial Post' hand
stamp. The left hand side of the reverse is printed with the
relevant information and instructions. 'This postcard was
sent to Mrs. Perrin, Leith Castle San Thomie, Madras, India’,
it has the additional stamping 'Postage Due One Anna',
length 140mm. Edge folds and minor damage on top edge,
otherwise fine and rare.

$120

Lot includes a newpaper clipping and colour photocopies of card and
clipping. This event was to be the U.K.'s first official aerial post and was
inaugurated to celebrate King George V's coronation. It was masterminded
by Captain W.G.Windham who was one of the pilots involved in the world's
first air mail service at Allahabad in India in February of 1911. The pilots
chosen to fly the mail were Gustav Hamel and C.H.Greswell both flying
Bleriots, the French pilot C.L.A.Hubert and the South African E.EDriver,
both using Farmans. The first flight was made by Hamel on Saturday 9th
September 1911 the date stamped on the above post card.

99
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1304*

Great Britain, Queen Victoria, 6d (plate 16) (SG 147) issued
in 1878, coming from Douglas Isle of Man, dated JU 2, 79,
on cover addressed to Mr. Adams Esq, Royal Mint, Sydney,
New South Wales, arrived (verso) and with postmark, Sydney
Au 4, 1879; noted as received Au 22/79 on front of cover.
Cover fair and torn, clear postmarks.

$60

1305*%

Great Britain, King George V, 1929, UPU congress, one

pound, black, wmk. single cypher, (SG 438). Fine, MUH.
$400

1306*

Great Britain, King George V, 1929, UPU congress, one

pound, black, wmk. single cypher, (SG 438). Fine, mint, with

trace of pen and other marks on gum lower left corner.
$400

1307
Great Britain, King George V, 1913, sea horses, 10/-, wmk.
single cypher. Fine, with trace of hinge and some gum

disturbance, mint.
$100



1308+
Great Britain, King George V, 1934, sea horses, 2/6, 5/- and
10/-, wmbk. single cypher. Fine, MUH. (3)

$250

1309
New Zealand, a used collection of Chalon heads of Queen
Victoria, imperfs include SG 5, 9, 13, 14, 34, 36, 38, 39, 40,
41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 97, 100, 107, 108. most with only one
or two clear margins, perfs include 110, 111, 113-115, 117,
119, 120, 122, 122a, 124-6, 128, 130, 132-136 (8), 138.
Mostly only fair - fine some with faults, used. (39)

$300

1310*
New Zealand, 1898 pictorial 5/-, perf 14.25, (SG 259). Mint,
trace of gum removal by hinge.

$100

1311
New Zealand, 3d Peace, 1946 (SG 671a CP S43v) with
completed rudder retouch variety and retouch dots, these
within blocks of 15, another of 9 and a block of 4 (all row
3/2); together with 1939 6d Express Delivery strip of 10 with
XP joined on /5 (SG E6). MUH. (38)

$100

The back of the rudder in the flying boat is normally incomplete, but has been
strengthened in one impression in each of the two centre plates. This occurs
in Row 2/4 in centre plate 42883 and at Row 3/2 in centre plate 42796. In
the retouch there are also extra blue dots to the left and right of the rudder
showing that it is the example from plate 42796.

100

1312
New Zealand, QEII part collection housed in large stockbook
includes definitives 1953 set to 10/- mint and used, 1960 set
to one pound (missing 7d) mint, used one pounds pair and
3/- brown, 1967 $2 strip of 3 MUH; 1970 set to $2 with
extras MUH (5 sets and many extras all MUH) and used
set; an incomplete range of commemoratives to 1974. MUH,
mint and used. (a few 100)

$100
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1313*
New Zealand, 1973 series 10c royal stamp perf 13 1/2 x 13
no wmk., SG 1017a, multicoloured strip of 10 from column
5 downwards from a sheet that had the silver printing of
NZ arms omitted on the first four rows down and partially
omitted on the fifth row down, this lot includes a photocopy
of original BPA Expert Committe report on the entire sheet
and a note that this strip comes from the vertical column 5
downwards; the lot also includes a row of 10 stamps with
red hair ribbon omitted (SG 1017d) and this hair ribbon
exhibiting various positions across the row of 10, also
includes a single stamp with missing red, also includes a
strip of 5 stamps missing the blue on ribbon and the words
New Zealand on three of these stamps (cfSG1017¢). MUH.
(26)

$2,000

1314
New Zealand, New Zealand Post year books, 1984-1994
(inclusive). MUH. (11 books)

$120

1315
Norfolk Island, Cocos (Keeling) Island, Christmas Island,
Nauru, a range of PO products c. 1980 as packs with
duplication (25), year sets of Christmas Island 1980 (3), 1981
(4), 1982 (2); MUH issues 1970s-1980s with duplication,
Cocos (Keeling) Islands 1c Forcipiger Flavissimus issues on
sheets. MUH - mint. (850)

$100



1316

Papua and New Guinea, a mix of issues with ealy issues
on Hagner sheets with part sets of New Guinea (36), birds
to 2/- mint no gum, OS 3d to 6d mint no gum, part Bulolo
air mail to 1/- a few used, huts part to 2/- damaged OS 2/-;
Papua a small group (18); PNG PO packs (32, with much
duplication), 1981 year set packs (3); FDC of 1962 5th South
Pacific, 1962 Against Malaria, 1962 Commonweath Games.
MUH, mint and used. (lot)

$80
e ﬁ
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1317*

Russia, eight volume collection to 19th -21st century (a few
facsimiles included) of issues with a thematic theme, animals,
flowers, trains, ships, stamps on stamps, vehicles, Polar
issues including mint 1950 Polar Expedition (SG 1647-8);
1949 Bering Straight used (SG 1464-5); 1955 North Pole
mint (SG 1921-2); aeroplanes including 1922 45r mint with
plane overprint (SG 284); 1927 Air post congress (SG 499-
500) mint; 1949 airs (incomplete); 1937 air force to 1r mint
and used (SG 746-752); 1935 Moscow - San Francisco via
North Pole Flight 1r on 10k (SG 706) used (facsimile); air
rescue set used 1935 (SG 678-687); airships M & U 1930
pair (SG 574-5); 1931 'Graf Zeppelin' M & U (SG 584-7),
used imperf set; air stratosphere set 1933 used (SG 634-6);
airship travel propaganda 1934 (SG 662-666) 2x used sets;
Philatelic Exhbn 1932 and 1933 O/P Mint (SG 601-2, 606-
7); buildings, people including M/S death of Lenin 1949 (SG
1463a) (illustrated) etc mostly post 1960 and an extensive
range of issues for WWIL, others from Georgia etc. MUH,
mint and used. (1000s)

$1,000

1318+
USA, 1890, thirty cents a joined pair, 'Jefferson’, no triangles
in upper corners, (SG 233). Some minor gum disturbance,
otherwise MUH.

$200

101

1319*
USA, 1888 Special Postal Delivery, ten cents, 'At Any Post
Office', (SG E283). MUH.

$80

1320
USA, first day covers, 1940-1978 (63) mostly to an Australian
address, stored in photo album; USA, silver certificate one
dollar, Series 1935A, WWII 'short snorter', in photo frame
together with group photo of the US servicemen signatories.
Very fine - extremely fine. (64)

$50

1321

World, ¢1915-1990s, including Argentina, Australia,

Australian Antarctic Territory, China, Czechoslovakia,

Egypt, Germany and German States, Greece, Ireland, New

Zealand, Paraguay, Turkey, Venezuela; also FDCs. Australia.

In eighteen albums of various sizes, used - MUH. (100s)
$100

1322
World, lot includes FDCs, early to late twentieth century,
including Australia, Belgium, Germany pre and post WWIIL,
Guatamala, Hungary, Netherlands, one thematic album of
composers, music and musicians. In seven albums, most of
the FDCs damaged, used. (100s)

$100

1323
World, assorted mixture of mint and used issued on Hagner
sheets (38), also includes official year sets of Austria 2003,
2004, and several M/S from Austria and Thailand, also
Princess Diana, Togo M/S and Grenada Disney M/S issues,
various mint singles some as MUH issues from Austria, Baltic
States, China, Yugoslavia etc and a quantity of other assorted
world used from 19th-20th century, lot also includes coins of
Australia, pre-decimal florins (3), decimal coin FV $2 and an
Austria bimetallic fifty schillings 'Johann Straus'. These fine
- extremely fine, stamps MUH, mint and used. (lot)

$80

1324
World, small collection in folder of interesting covers and
early postal history, including cover dated 2 Sep 1828 as a
letter from London via Calais to Dieppe (France) marked
cost of one shilling and two pence; another from London
9.8.1831 to Leghorn (Livorno) Italy; U.S.A., 3¢ Washington
stamps fixed on envelopes dated 1859, 1860 and 1861; Flight
cover Philippines to Guam Mar 6, 1939; Australia, Broken
Hill to Brazil, fixed with 2x1/6 Hermes; Vienna to Bolivia
12 .2.1940 arrived 7 Mar 1940 fixed with Hindenburg 25,
50 and 100 Pf stamps and verso Nazi stamped as opened by
Chief Command of armed forces of Germany; New Zealand,
Christchurch Air Race, KLM flight 13 Oct 1953 to NZ and
return to Argentina; another to USA, NZ - USA, JUly 1940
fixed with 2/- and 3/- stamps Cook; other air covers Hungary
to NZ 1952, 1954; Canada to NZ 1949, other covers etc
(18). Mostly fine, a few better. (33)

$100



1325
World, medallic first day covers, Australia, Test Cricket
Centenary 1977 with silver medal; Cook Islands, Wildlife
Conservation 1976 with silver five dollars; Papua New
Guinea, Royal Visit 1977 with silver ten kina; USA,
Bicentennial 1976 with silver medal, also First Solo Flight
Across Pacific commemorative 1977 with silver medal. All
in folders of issue, some folders marked or damaged, some
covers with foxing, coins and medals uncirculated - FDC.
(5)

$90

1326

World, a box containing a large quantity of used on and
off paper, also some mint/MUH noted, mostly in collector
packets and envelopes, also a stock book of issues including
a page of GB imperf. 1d red-brown 1841 issues (mostly
damaged but interesting numbered post marks), also includes
several pages of Australian commems from 1927-1935
including a page of 3d blue kookas, also a quantity of 6d
kangaroo 3rd. wmk., a quantity of world thematic issues for
paintings on stamps. Mostly used. (several 1,000)

$50
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1327
World, an unusual mix of stamps, labels, booklets etc.,
noted the Australian Defence Forces booklet Sc blue with
10 stamps; some pre-decimal imprint blocks and imprint
pairs (21); Austria-Hungary and Germany letters and letter
cards circa from 1817 to post WWI period, including letter
Nov.19, 1924 from Budapest (17, one illustrated); world
single stamps, WWII forgereies of 12 Pf. Hitler stamps,
cinderalas, stickers, duty stamps etc. MUH, mint and used.
(several 100)

$100

1328
World, a quantity of issues stored in Chinese stock books
(2), loose stamps in packets, on sheets including Hagner
sheets etc., includes many pre WWII issues, issues of various
British Colonial, Canada, France, Germany (DDR and West
Germany), Great Britain, Netherlands, Spain, U.S.A., various
Pacific Islands including New Zealand (noted MUH one
pound Pohutu Geyser, 10/- Tasman Glacier others 2/-, 2/6,
3/-, 5/- etc), Fiji noted KGVI 1/6 strip of three as a plate 1
imprint, Gilbert & Ellice Islands, Tuvalu, etc, together with
miscellaneous philatellic oddments including cards, etc.
MUH and used. (100s)

$120

102

1329
World, a Aust. Post container with an accumulation of issues
in stock books (10), old album and together with assorted
loose stamps, many on paper, with issues c1950's - early
1980's, noted one stock book containing mostly China;
Australia, FDC and pre-stamped covers (approx. 100) many
in cover albums (3) together with loose covers. Mint and
used. (100s)

$100

See also lots 1208 and 1209.



